## **BID SUBMITTAL**

	12300 Forest Hill Blvd.
	Wellington, Florida 33414
Carrier St.	Dufhis Total Care Laun Senice, Inc.
	(Vendor)
	agrees to provide material for the <b>Root Pruning and Root Barrier Installation</b> in accordance with the requirements and specifications of the Bid Documents for the Village of Wellington as specified according to ITB 010-14/DZ
	Gentlemen:
	The undersigned Bidder has carefully examined the Specification requirements, Bid/Contract Documents and is familiar with the nature and extent of the Work and any local conditions that may in any manner affect the Work to be done.
	The undersigned agrees to provide the service called for by the Specifications and Bid Documents, in the manner prescribed therein and to the standards of quality and performance established by the Wellington for the Bid price stated in the spaces herein provided.
	The undersigned agrees to the right of the Wellington to hold all Bids and Bid guarantees for a period not to exceed ninety (90) days after the date of Bid opening stated in the Invitation to Bid.
	The undersigned accepts the invoicing and payment policies specified in the Bid.
	Caraly Dels Contractor's Signature
	Dated this 4St day of April 2014
	(Month) (Year)

To:

Village of Wellington

# **BID ACKNOWLEDGEMENT COVER PAGE**

SUBMIT BIDS TO: Wellington Attn: Clerk's Office 12300 Forest Hill Blvd Wellington, FL 33414

REFER ALL INQUIRIES TO PRIMARY CONTACT:

Purchasing Division 12300 Forest Hill Blvd Wellington, FL 33414 Phone:(561)791-4055/Fax:(561)904-5817 Wellington

# **INVITATION TO BID**

COMMODITY/SERVICE

BID TITLE:

**Root Pruning and Root Barrier Installation** 

BID NO:

010-14/DZ

				AND THE RESERVE					
NAME OF FIRM, ENTITY, or ORGANIZATION:									
Duffy's Total Care Law	nSenic	eInc.							
NAME OF CONTACT PERSON VENDOR MAILING ADDRESS: ZIP: STATE:									
Bnan Duffy	10190 Szr	nd PI.S.	Lake Wash	33449	P.				
TITLE FIS.	VENDOR HEADQUAR	TERS ADDRESS (IF DIFFERENT):	CITY:	ZIP:	STATE:				
Durer									
PHONE NUMBER:		FEDERAL EMPLOYER IDENTIFICAT	TION NUMBER (EIN):	- 1 3	1				
561-433.0095		59-275	2441						
duffyslandscape @ Como	ast net	STATE OF FLORIDA BUSINESS LIC	ENSE NUMBER (IF APPLI	CABLE)	AND PARTIES MANUELLE				
541-433.0006									
ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE (Please Check One):					+ 4/8/1944/24/24				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
If Corporation, please provide the following:					1.2.1.1.23				
12300 F	55								
(A) Date of Incorporation:  Month / Do	85 y / Year	(B) State or Country of Inc	corporation: PC	nda					
I certify that this bid is made without prior understand materials, supplies or equipment, and is in all respec certify that I am authorized to sign this bid for the bid not limited to, certification requirements.	ts fair and without co	ollusion or fraud. I agree to ab	ide by all terms and o	onditions of th	is bid and				
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE (MANUAL)	Cany	DUFFS SIGNATURE (PRINT OR TYPED)	1 Pre	Siden PRINT OR TYPED	<del>}</del>				

I certi materi certif, not limit

## SCHEDULE OF VALUES

#### SECTION A - 12" WIDE BARRIER

ltem	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost
1. Root Pruning per specifications	LF	4.50
Supply and Install Root Barrier per specifications	LF	7.25
	Section A Total (Items 1 + 2)	

#### SECTION B - 19.5" WIDE BARRIER

ltem	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost
1. Root Pruning per specifications	LF	6.50
Supply and Install Root Barrier per specifications	LF	9,50
	Section B Total (Items 1 + 2)	

EPTIONS TO BID: Yes	No, if so explain and provide original manufacturer's brochure with bid submittal

## QUESTIONNAIRE

Has the bidder or his or her representative inspected the proposed project and does the Bidder have a complete plan for its performance?  Willy ou subcontract any part of this work? If so, give details including a list of each subcontractor(s). No of the performed work and to which you refer:  Name of Project	following Questionnaire shall be complete Ill statements and answers herein contained		d. By submission of t	his Bid, Bidder guarantee:	s the truth and accuracy
Name three individuals or corporations for which you have performed work and to which you refer:    Name three individuals or corporations for which you have performed work and to which you refer:   Name	low many years has your organization been	in business? 29 yea	N		
Name Project Owner Total Contract Completion Date  Will you subcontract any part of this work? If so, give details including a list of each subcontractor(s) that will perform work in excess of the performed by each subcontractor(s). No Subcontractor  What equipment do you own that is available for the work?  Equipment Type	What is the last project of this nature that you The City (Park K5)	Well ing You			
Name of Project  Name of Project  Name of Project  Will you subcontract any part of this work? If so, give details including a list of each subcontractor(s). No  Subcontractor  Work to be Performed  What equipment do you own that is available for the work?  Equipment Type  Email Address  Phone Phone Email Phone Email Contracts in progress as of the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture,	Have you ever failed to complete work awar	ded to you? If so, where and w	hy? No		
Name Project Owner Total Contract Completion Date  Will you subcontract any part of this work? If so, give details including a list of each subcontractor(s) that will perform work in excess of the performed by each subcontractor(s). No Subcontractor  What equipment do you own that is available for the work?  Equipment Type	Name three individuals or corporations for v	vhich you have performed work	and to which you re	fer:	
Name Address Phone Email Do Phone Em	Villa San Remo 1839	8 Viadi Sollento	Boca	Daton FL33496	561-213-8045 OV
Name Address Phone Email Date  List the following information concerning all contracts in progress as of the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the information for all co-venturers.)  Name of Project Owner Total Contract Contracted Date of Completion to Date  Has the bidder or his or her representative inspected the proposed project and does the Bidder have a complete plan for its performance?  Will you subcontract any part of this work? If so, give details including a list of each subcontractor(s) that will perform work in excess of the percent (10%) of the contract amount and the work that will be performed by each subcontractor(s). NO  Subcontractor Work to be Performed  What equipment do you own that is available for the work?  Equipment Type  Equipment Type  Equipment Type	Jonathans Landing 3755	Barrowkandld	Jupiter Ft 3:	3477 541-743-20	032 poa acon
Name of Project  Name of Project  Owner  Total Contract Value  Completion  Completion  Date  Has the bidder or his or her representative inspected the proposed project and does the Bidder have a complete plan for its performance?  Will you subcontract any part of this work? If so, give details including a list of each subcontractor(s) that will perform work in excess of the percent (10%) of the contract amount and the work that will be performed by each subcontractor(s). NO  Subcontractor  Work to be Performed  What equipment do you own that is available for the work?  Equipment Type  Equipment Type  Equipment Type	Missim Bay 10555 D	legg (r. s. Docar	atonFL 334	120 361-971	I CO. INSCIRCTIFIC
Name of Project  Owner  Total Contract Value  Completion  Subcontractor  Work to be Performed  Subcontractor  What equipment do you own that is available for the work?  Equipment Type	Name	Address	,	Phone	Dell
Name of Project  Owner  Value  Completion  Date  Has the bidder or his or her representative inspected the proposed project and does the Bidder have a complete plan for its performance?  Will you subcontract any part of this work? If so, give details including a list of each subcontractor(s) that will perform work in excess of the percent (10%) of the contract amount and the work that will be performed by each subcontractor(s).  Subcontractor  Work to be Performed  What equipment do you own that is available for the work?  Equipment Type  Equipment Type  Equipment Type  Equipment Type		all contracts in progress as of	the date of submis	sion of this bid. (In case	e of co-venture, list the
Has the bidder or his or her representative inspected the proposed project and does the Bidder have a complete plan for its performance?		2	Total Contract	Contracted Date of	% of Completion to
Will you subcontract any part of this work? If so, give details including a list of each subcontractor(s) that will perform work in excess of the percent (10%) of the contract amount and the work that will be performed by each subcontractor(s). No work to be Performed    Subcontractor	Name of Project	Owner	Value	Completion	Date
Will you subcontract any part of this work? If so, give details including a list of each subcontractor(s) that will perform work in excess of the percent (10%) of the contract amount and the work that will be performed by each subcontractor(s). No excess of the percent (10%) of the contract amount and the work that will be performed by each subcontractor(s). No example to the performed work to be Performed.  What equipment do you own that is available for the work?					
Will you subcontract any part of this work? If so, give details including a list of each subcontractor(s) that will perform work in excess of the percent (10%) of the contract amount and the work that will be performed by each subcontractor(s). No work to be Performed    Subcontractor		5	1		
Will you subcontract any part of this work? If so, give details including a list of each subcontractor(s) that will perform work in excess of the percent (10%) of the contract amount and the work that will be performed by each subcontractor(s). No work to be Performed    Subcontractor					
Percent (10%) of the contract amount and the work that will be performed by each subcontractor(s). NO  Subcontractor  Work to be Performed  What equipment do you own that is available for the work?  Equipment Type  Equipment Type  Equipment Type		nspected the proposed project	and does the Bidder	have a complete plan for i	its performance?
Subcontractor  Work to be Performed  What equipment do you own that is available for the work?  Equipment Type  Equipment Type	Will you subcontract any part of this work percent (10%) of the contract amount and t	? If so, give details including a	a list of each subcon	$\frac{1}{1}$	m work in excess of the
Equipment Type Equipment Type					i
Equipment Type Equipment Type					
Equipment Type Equipment Type					
Equipment Type Equipment Type					
Equipment type	What equipment do you own that is availab	le for the work?			
Vermeer - V 1850	Equipment Ty	pe		Equipment Type	
Victime V 1830		)			
RT-200	DT 1	00			
Vermeer - New Root Primer Machine: S800TX	Unamere - New Root Pa	unte Machine: S800TX			
What equipment will you purchase for the proposed work?	TITE UTILE - LACK I WOLL IN		1		

**16** | Page

	State the name of your proposed project manager and give details of his or her qualifications and experience in managing similar job  MARIC ROF - 20 YEARS 12 ARbonist Av. Managemy Wellington Projects
	The address of principal place of business is 10190 52nd Place South, Lake Worth, R 33449
	The names of the Corporate Officers, or Partners, or Individuals doing business under a trade name, are as follows:  Bhan Duffy - VP, Canyyn Duffy - P Mark Rue - T
	List all organizations which were predecessors to Bidder or in which the principals or officers of the Bidder were principals or officers.
	List and describe all bankruptcy petitions (Voluntary or Involuntary) which have been filed by or against the Bidder, its parent or subsidiaries predecessor organizations during the past five (5) years. Include in the description the disposition of each such petition.
	List and describe all successful Performance or Payment Bond claims made to your surety(ies) during the last five (5) years. The list are descriptions should include claims against the bond of the Bidder and its predecessor organization(s)
9	List all claims, arbitrations, administrative hearings and lawsuits brought by or against the Bidder or its predecessor organization(s) during the la five (5) years. The list shall include all case names; case, arbitration, or hearing identification numbers; the name of the project over which the dispute arose; and a description of the subject matter of the dispute.
1	List and describe all criminal proceedings or hearings concerning business related offenses in which the Bidder, its principals or officers predecessor organization (s) were defendants.
I	Has the Bidder, its principals, officers, or predecessor organization(s) been debarred or suspended from bidding by any government during the ast five (5) years? If yes, provide details.
1	List and disclose any and all business relations with any members of Wellington Council.
	*

#### DRUG FREE WORKPLACE

Preference shall be given to businesses with drug-free workplace programs. In order to have a drug-free workplace program, a business must attest to the following:

- 1. We publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- 2. We inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. We give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under Bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. We, in the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under Bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- 5. We impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
- 6. We make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

Contractor's Signature

# SWORN STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 287.133(3)(a), FLORIDA STATUTES, ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

THIS	FORM MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.
1.	This sworn statement is submitted to Wellington, FZ  [print name of the public entity]
	[print name of the public entity]  by Duffy's Total Care Laun Sensieln for Carbyn Duffy Presiden + [print name of entity submitting sworn statement]  [print name of the public entity]
	whose business address is 10190 S7nd Place S. LW, P. 33449 and (if applicable) its Federal Employer Identification
	Number (FEIN) is 59-275'2441 (If the entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual signing this sworn
r	statement:
2.	I understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statutes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States, including, but not limited to, any bid or contract for goods or services to be provided to any public entity or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misrepresentation.
3.	I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.
4.	I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means:
	a. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime; or
	b. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.
4.	I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(c), Florida Statutes, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity.
6.	Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. [Please indicate which statement applies.]
	Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.
	The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of the officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.
	The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989. However, there has been a subsequent proceeding before a Hearing Officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings and the Final Order entered by the Hearing Officer determined that it was not in the public interest to place the entity submitting this sworn statement on the convicted vendor list. [attach a copy of the final order]
PUBLI REQU	DERSTAND THAT THE SUBMISSION OF THIS FORM TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR THE PUBLIC ENTITY IDENTIFIED IN PARAGRAPH 1 (ONE) ABOVE IS FOR THAT IC ENTITY ONLY AND, THAT THIS FORM IS VALID THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE CALENDAR YEAR IN WHICH IT IS FILED. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT I AM IRED TO INFORM THE PUBLIC ENTITY PRIOR TO ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT IN EXCESS OF THE THRESHOLD AMOUNT PROVIDED IN SECTION 287.017, FLORIDA JTES FOR CATEGORY TWO OF ANY CHANGE IN THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM.
STATE	of Florida Cally Negl
COUN	TY OF Palm Beach  [signature]  [clate]
Subsc	ribed and Sworn to (or affirmed) before me on 41114 by Carolyn Duffy.  [date]
He/sh	e is personally known to me or has presentedas identification.  [type of identification]
[Nota	inbuly Pits #EE 142487  Print Notary Name and Commission No.
19	Page  KIMBERLY PITTS  MY COMMISSION # EE 142482  EXPIRES: October 30, 2015  Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

# APPLICATION TO BE CONSIDERED A LOCAL BUSINESS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WELLINGTON OF WELLINGTON FLORIDA'S LOCAL PREFERENCE POLICY (SECTION 2.12.F OF WELLINGTON'S PURCHASING AND PROCEDURE MANUAL

Wellington gives preference to local businesses in certain purchasing situations as set forth in Chapter 9 of Wellington's Purchasing and Procurement Manual. In order to be considered a local business, entitled to be given preference, the business must make application with Wellington and meet one of the following criteria as such is more fully set forth in Chapter 9, of Wellington's Purchasing and Procurement Manual:

#### Chapter 9, LOCAL PREFERENCE

Western Communities Local Business - For the purpose of determining a "Western Communities local business" a vendor must have a principal permanent business location and headquarters within Wellington of Wellington, Florida or west of the Florida Turnpike to the Palm Beach County western boundary line as depicted in Exhibit "A" hereto. This applies to all entity formations, including, but not limited to, limited liability companies, partnerships, limited partnerships and the like or sole proprietors. Further, the entity or sole proprietor must provide that it, he or she has been domiciled and headquartered in the jurisdictional boundaries of the Western Communities for at least six months prior to the solicitation. Post Office boxes will not be considered a permanent business location within the Western Communities. Home business offices shall be considered as a business location if it otherwise meets the requirements herein. In order to be eligible for such local preference the vendor shall have a local business tax receipt pursuant to the County's and/or municipalities' Code of Ordinances, having jurisdiction over the location of the business, unless otherwise exempt therefrom. Further, the vendor must be properly licensed and authorized by law to provide the goods, services or professional services to the extent applicable and the location of the business must be properly zoned in order for the vendor to conduct its business.

Palm Beach County local business - For the purpose of determining a "Palm Beach County local business" a vendor must have a principal permanent business location and headquarters within Palm Beach County, Florida. This applies to all entity formations, including, but not limited to, limited liability companies, partnerships, limited partnerships and the like or sole proprietors. Further, the entity or sole proprietor must provide that it, he or she has been headquartered and domiciled in the jurisdictional boundaries of Palm Beach County, Florida for at least six months prior to the solicitation. Post Office boxes will not be considered a permanent business location within Palm Beach County, Florida. Home business offices shall be considered as a business location if it otherwise meets the requirements herein. In order to be eligible for such local preference the vendor shall have a local business tax receipt pursuant to the Palm Beach County Code of Ordinances as amended from time to time, unless otherwise exempt there from. Further, the vendor must be properly licensed and authorized by law to provide the goods, services or professional services to the extent applicable and the location of the business must be properly zoned in order for the vendor to conduct its business.

Subcontractor utilization - In competitive bid situations, a business may also qualify as either a Palm Beach County or Western Community local business if they are utilizing subcontractors to perform the work or materialmen to supply the job and more than fifty (50%) percent of their proposed bid price will be paid to subcontractors and/or materialmen who qualify, under the above standards, as Palm Beach County and/or Western Community local businesses.

Please check the box below indicating which preference category your business is applying for:
Western Communities Local Business
Palm Beach County Local Business
Subcontractor Utilization
1. The name of the business is: Duffy's Total Care Laun Service Inc. 2. The address of the business is: 10190 SZna Place Scruth Lake Worth A 33449
2. The address of the business is: 10190 SZna Place South Lake Worth p. 33449
3. How long has the business been located at its current address: 20 years
4. If the business has relocated within the last six months, please provide the answers to questions 1-3 for the previous location:
5. The previous name of the business is:
6. The previous address of the business is:

7. How long was this business at the previous location: 12 years
8. If the business is attempting to qualify under the subcontractor utilization provision, please provide a breakdown of the subcontractors who would qualify for either the Palm Beach County or Western Community, business classification, the requisite information, provide their responses to the above 1 - 7 questions and for each of the subcontractors, indicate the amount that they are proposed to be compensated at under the bid price.
9. The business as a local business tax receipt from: (1) Palm Beach County (2) the following municipality: (3) located in unincorporated Palm Beach County:
10. Please provide a copy of Local Business Tax Receipts from Palm Beach County and the applicable municipality are attached.
11. Please provide a Certificate of Good Standing indicating the formation or domestication of the entity in and for the State of Florida is attached.
12. Please provide copies of licenses if applicable from the State of Florida authorizing the business to provide the good services or professional services contemplated in the bid documents.
By signing below, I hereby certify that under penalty of perjury I believe my business qualifies as a Palm Beach County, Western Community or subcontractor utilization business in accordance with Wellington's Local Preference Policy and that I have submitted current and accurate information and documents relating to my qualifications. I further acknowledge and agree that any fraudulent or duplicitous information submitted in furtherance of this application will be grounds for disqualification from bidding on this project and doing business with Wellington in the future.
Applicants Federal Tax ID Number - 59-2752441 Applicants Business Address Duffyi Total Carclaum Sict 10190 Szna PI.S.  LWIFL 33445
10190 Szna P1.5.
LW, FL 33449

#### **CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT**

This Proposal/Agreement (whichever is applicable) is subject to the conflict of interest provisions of the policies and Code of Ordinances of WELLINGTON, the Palm Beach County Code of Ethics, and the Florida Statutes. During the term of this Agreement and any renewals or extensions thereof, the VENDOR shall disclose to WELLINGTON any possible conflicts of interests. The VENDOR's duty to disclose is of a continuing nature and any conflict of interest shall be immediately brought to the attention of WELLINGTON. The terms below shall be defined in accordance with the policies and Code of Ordinances of WELLINGTON, the Palm Beach County Code of Ethics, and Ch. 112, Part III, Florida Statutes.

CHECK ALL THAT APPLY.

To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no potential conflict of interest for this Agreement due to any other clients, contracts, or property interests.

To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no employment or other contractual relationship with any WELLINGTON employee, elected official or appointed official.

To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no officer, director, partner or proprietor that is a WELLINGTON purchasing agent, other employee, elected official or appointed official. The term "purchasing agent", "elected official" or "appointed official", as used in this paragraph, shall include the respective individual's spouse or child, as defined in Ch. 112, Part III, Florida Statutes.

To the best of our knowledge, no WELLINGTON employee, elected official or appointed official has a material or ownership interest (5% ownership) in our business. The term "employee", "elected official" and "appointed official", as used in this paragraph, shall include such respective individual's relatives and household members as described and defined in the Palm Beach County Code of Ethics.

[ To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no current clients that are presently subject to the jurisdiction of WELLINGTON's Planning, Zoning and Building Department.

[ ] The undersigned business, by attachment to this form, submits information which may be a potential conflict of interest due to any of the above listed reasons or otherwise.

THE UNDERSIGNED UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES THAT THE FAILURE TO CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BLOCKS ABOVE OR TO ATTACH THE DOCUMENTATION OF ANY POSSIBLE CONFLICTS OF INTEREST MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF YOUR BID/PROPOSAL OR IN THE IMMEDIATE CANCELLATION OF YOUR AGREEMENT, WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE.

Duthis Total Care Laun Senice Inc. COMPANY NAME

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

NAME (PRINT OR TYPE)

TITLE



# CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DUFFY-1

OP ID: KE

03/25/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WANTED subject to

	MPORTANT: If the certificate holder the terms and conditions of the policy certificate holder in lieu of such endor	, cer	lain	policies may require an e	policy	(ies) must bement. A sta	e endorsed. tement on th	If SUBROGATION IS Was certificate does not de	VAIVE	), subject to rights to the
PR	DOUCER			/	CONTA NAME:	Cf Thomas	N.Tardoni	3		
620 StL	antic Pacific - Stuart I SE Central Parkway Iart, FL 34994				PHONE (A/C, N E-MAIL	o, Ext): 772-22		HAT.	772-2	223-1919
The	omas N.Tardonia				ADDRE		OUDER/OLA PRO-			Т
					INCHE			RDING COVERAGE	-	NAIC #
MS	Duffy's Total Care Lawn					ERB: Wesco				
	10190 52nd Place South							rine Ins. Co		24767
	Lake Worth, FL 33467				INSUR		a rac or ma	1110 1113, 00		24/0/
					INSURI					
					INSURI					-
CC	VERAGES CER	RTIFI	CAT	E NUMBER:	INSON	INT.		REVISION NUMBER:		
C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES NOTCATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PERT	AIN.	THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	OR OTHER S DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS	ED NAMED ABOVE FOR T	OT TO	LAB HOLL TIMO
LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE GENERAL LIABILITY		WVD			POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	UMU	S	
В	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			WPP113209200		01/01/2014	01/01/2015	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	5	1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							MED EXP (Any one person)	3	5,000
	V Des Brain at A							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	X Per Project Agg							GENERAL AGGREGATE	s	2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY PRO- JECT LOC				<u> 1915—2000 — 1918 — 19</u>			PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ \$	2,000,000
	X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS					02/26/2015	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s	1,000,000	
A				QCP0037300			02/26/2014	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
					1			BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS							PROPERTY DAMAGE (PER ACCIDENT)	\$	
С	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			ZUP15R78175-14-NF		04/04/204/	04/04/0045	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
	DED RETENTION \$ 10,000 WORKERS COMPENSATION			201 10//10170-14-147		01/01/2014	01/01/2015	AGGREGATE	\$	
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER		
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			6				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
					20	The state of the s	14			
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ES (A	ttach /	ACORD 101, Additional Remarks S	Schedule,	if more space is	required)			
CEF	RTIFICATE HOLDER	-			CANO	ELLATION				
	Duffy's Total Care Lawn Service, Inc 10190 52nd Place South			DUFFYSL	SHO THE ACC	ULD ANY OF T EXPIRATION ORDANCE WIT	DATE THE	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA REOF, NOTICE WILL B Y PROVISIONS.	ANCELL SE DEL	ED BEFORE LIVERED IN
	Lake Worth, FL 33449				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					



#### ANNE M. GANNON CONSTITUTIONAL TAX COLLECTOR Serving Palm Beach County

P.O. Box 3715, West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3715 www.taxcollectorpbc.com Tel: (561) 355-2264

#### \*\*LOCATED AT\*\* 10190 52ND PLACE SO

LAKE WORTH, FL 33467-0000

Serving you.

TYPE OF BUSINESS	Ollaws				
	OWNER	CERTIFICATION #	RECEIPT #/DATE PAID	AMT PAID	BILL#
56-0030 LAWN MAINTENANCE	DUFFY BRIAN		B13.1336103 - 07/03/13	-	-
This document is valid only when an aid 11			510.1030103 - 07/03/13	\$99.00	B40132916

This document is valid only when receipted by the Tax Collector's Office.

B3 - 104

DUFFY'S TOTAL CARE LAWN SERVICE INC DUFFY'S TOTAL CARE LAWN SERVICE INC 10190 52ND PL S LAKE WORTH, FL 33449-5418 

STATE OF FLORIDA PALM BEACH COUNTY 2013/2014 LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

LBTR Number: 200302236 EXPIRES: SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

This receipt grants the privilege of engaging in or managing any business profession or occupation within its jurisdiction and MUST be conspicuously displayed at the place of business and in such a manner as to be open to the view of the public.



ANNE M. GANNON CONSTITUTIONAL TAX COLLECTOR Serving Palm Beach County

Serving you.

P.O. Box 3715, West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3715 www.taxcollectorpbc.com Tel: (561) 355-2264

\*\*LOCATED AT\*\*

10190 52ND PLACE SO LAKE WORTH, FL 33467

TYPE OF BUSINESS	CHARLES					
	OWNER	CERTIFICATION #	RECEIPT #/DATE PAID	AMT PAID	E81#	
56-0081 TREE SERVICE	DUFFY BRIAN		B13.1336104 - 07/03/13	\$33.00	DAGAGOGAG	
This is a second of the second			1 510:1000101 01100/13	\$55.00	B40132915	

This document is valid only when receipted by the Tax Collector's Office.

B1 - 105

DUFFY'S TOTAL LAWN SERVICE INC DUFFY'S TOTAL LAWN SERVICE INC 10190 52ND PL S LAKE WORTH, FL 33449-5418 100 May 100 Ma

STATE OF FLORIDA PALM BEACH COUNTY 2013/2014 LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

LBTR Number: 200302238 EXPIRES: SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

This receipt grants the privilege of engaging in or managing any business profession or occupation within its jurisdiction and MUST be conspicuously displayed at the place of business and in such a manner as to be open to the view of the public.

# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



# **Detail by Entity Name**

#### Florida Profit Corporation

DUFFY'S TOTAL CARE LAWN SERVICE, INC.

#### **Filing Information**

**Document Number** 

J23883

FEI/EIN Number

592752441

**Date Filed** 

07/14/1986

State

FL

**Status** 

**ACTIVE** 

#### **Principal Address**

10190 52ND PLACE S LAKE WORTH, FL 33449

Changed: 01/04/2008

## Mailing Address

10190 52ND PLACE S LAKE WORTH, FL 33449

Changed: 01/04/2008

# Registered Agent Name & Address

BRIAN DUFFY 10190 52ND PLACE SOUTH LAKE WORTH, FL 33449

Name Changed: 09/24/1998

Address Changed: 01/04/2008

# Officer/Director Detail

Name & Address

Title VPD

DUFFY, BRIAN

10190 52ND PLACE SOUTH LAKE WORTH, FL 33449

Title T

ROE, MARK 642 OAK STREET BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435

Title PD

DUFFY, CAROLYN M 4949 SOUTHARD ST LAKE WORTH, FL 33463

# Annual Reports

Report Year	Filed Date
2012	01/06/2012
2013	03/21/2013
2014	01/14/2014

# **Document Images**

01/14/2014 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/21/2013 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/06/2012 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/20/2011 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/27/2010 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
08/19/2009 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/21/2009 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/04/2008 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/29/2007 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/10/2006 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/02/2005 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/14/2004 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
05/29/2003 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/16/2001 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/15/2000 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/11/1999 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
09/24/1998 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format

03/21/1997 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
05/01/1996 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/28/1995 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format

Copyright © and Privacy Policies State of Florida, Department of State